505027205 07/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5073955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG JORDAN	02/22/2016
JESSICA PONDER	02/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET, 8TH FLOOR
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16073705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (618)655-9640

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-889-8000

Email: IPdocket@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 105 WEST VANDALIA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: EDWARDSVILLE, ILLINOIS 62025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052592-598790
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA L. ENDSLEY, PARALEGAL
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca L. Endsley/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=598790 - Inventors to University of Colorado#page1.tif source=598790 - Inventors to University of Colorado#page2.tif source=598790 - Inventors to University of Colorado#page3.tif

PATENT 505027205 REEL: 046504 FRAME: 0365

source=598790 - Inventors to University of Colorado#page4.tif source=598790 - Inventors to University of Colorado#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 046504 FRAME: 0366 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jessica Ponder and Craig Jordan, of Aurora, Colorado; (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns an invention (the "INVENTION") relating to an

improvement in TRIAZOLE DERIVATIVES OF MELAMPOMAGNOLIDE B AND

METHODS OF USE THEREOF (file No. 052592-510198 (20116-14)) and has executed

an application for a United States patent based thereon Serial No. 62/289,017, filed

January 29, 2016;

AND, WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body

corporate, having its principal place of business at 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor,

Denver, Colorado, 80203 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), is desirous of

acquiring certain rights thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which

is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, and

transfer unto said ASSIGNEEs the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the

United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries

foreign thereto in and to said INVENTION, said APPLICATION, any other United States

application (including divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in

part on said APPLICATION or in whole or in part on said INVENTION, any foreign

applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications

or in whole or in part on said INVENTION, and any and all patents (including extensions

thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid

applications or on said INVENTION or any part thereof;

1 of 5

52292815.1

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEES, their successors and

assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNOR had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents

of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be

granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said INVENTION

or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEES:

AND ASSIGNOR, their successors and assigns, hereby agree to execute without

further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any

divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may

be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEES fully to secure to said ASSIGNEES their

interest as aforesaid in and to said INVENTION or any part thereof, and in and to said

several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees with said ASSIGNEES, its

successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has granted no right or license to make, use,

or sell said INVENTION, to anyone except said ASSIGNEES, that prior to the execution

of this assignment, ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in said INVENTION have not

been otherwise encumbered, and that ASSIGNOR haS not executed and will not

execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

[DOCUMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

2 of 5

52292615.1

Date 2-22-76	Commence Variety Land
	CRAIG JORDAN/
ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF COLOTA DO	}
COUNTY OF Adams)
haranisais abhaaran oraira sorrais i	√ √ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
In Testimony Whereof, I have he the day and year first above written.	reunto set my hand and affixed my official seal
Joseph Hardo:	
My Commission Expires: Muy 1, 2016 [SEAL]	LYNETTE M BRANDON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO
	NOTARY ID 20084006458

[DOCUMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 7, 2016

3 of 5

52292815.1

Date 2/24/ 7.14	745
	JESSIC// PONDER
ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Colora do	
COUNTY OF AdaMs	SS.
On this 22/64 of <u>Februa</u> personally appeared JESSICA POND	DER-to me to be the person described, in and who tand acknowledged that he/she executed said
In Testimony Whereof, I have the day and year first above written.	hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal
further thords	
Notery Public My Commission Expires: <u>Nay 1, 2016</u> [SEAL]	LYNETTE M BRANDON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO
	MOTARY ID 20084006458 MY COMMI SSION EXPIRES MAY 7, 2016

[DOCUMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

4 of 5

52292615 1

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE

Date 2/23/14 #//// By: Title:	·
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	≈ Notarv Public.
appeared (THE REUNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE) to m described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment anhe/she executed said instrument as his/her free act and deed. Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal above written.	GENTS OF THE se to be the person d acknowledged that in Testimony
Notary Public Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
TRUDY I. BOUDREAU Notary Public State of Colorado Notary 10 200940111111 Mic Constitute of Spires April 4.	2017

[END OF DOCUMENT]

5 of 5

52292615.1

PATENT REEL: 046504 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 07/30/2018